Government of Jammu & Kashmir

## **Health & Medical Education Department**

Civil Secretariat – Jammu

- Subject: National Workshop by NITI Aayog on 27<sup>th</sup> of July, 2023 in New Delhi on comprehensive School Health Programme Deputation order thereof.
- Ref: Letter No. 4(5)/2023-H&FW dated 13-07-2023 from Dr. Vinod K. Paul, Member, NITI Aayog, Government of India.

## Government Order No: 591 - JK(HME) of 2023 Dated: 26 -07-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to<sup>\*</sup>the deputation of Dr. Syed Gazala Nazki, Programme Officer, Rashtriya Bal Swasthya Karyakram (RBSK), National Health Mission to New Delhi for attending the National Workshop on 'School Health Programme' being organized by the NITI Aayog, Government of India on 27<sup>th</sup> of July, 2023.

The minute to minute program of the said workshop is also attached along with the communication received from the NITI Aayog, Gol in this regard.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS Administrative Secretary, Health & Medical Education Department

No: HD/Plan/103/2023-02

Dated: 26 -07-2023

Copy for information to:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Dr. Vinod K. Paul, Member, NITI Aayog, Government of India.
- 3. Mission Director, National Health Mission, J&K.
- 4. Dr. Syed Gazala Nazki, Programme Officer, Rashtriya Bal Swasthya Karyakram (RBSK), NHM, J&K, Jammu

À

- 5. PS to the Secretary, H&ME Department.
- 6. Govt. Order file (w2scs)/stock file/ I/c website H&ME.
- 7. Concerned file.

(Aman Kumar Dogra) Deputy Director (Planning) Health & Medical Education Department